
CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 3  GIRLS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 San Luis Obispo 00:21:05.54 57

2 Atascadero 00:21:42.97 101

3 Kerman 00:21:45.43 106

4 Tulare Western 00:21:37.12 116

5 Tulare Union 00:22:32.42 158

6 Wasco 00:22:40.37 178

7 Mt. Whitney 00:22:35.18 186

8 Reedley 00:23:10.40 208

9 Nipomo 00:23:26.17 222

10 Tehachapi 00:24:00.33 269

11 Shafter 00:23:59.19 270

12 Mission Oak 00:24:50.76 334

13 Mira Monte 00:25:30.03 337

14 Delano 00:26:07.56 381

15 Hanford West 00:26:42.59 415

16 Washington Union 00:27:20.24 455

17 Coalinga 00:27:14.16 472

18 Lompoc 00:29:27.69 528

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Del Oro 00:29:11.23 4

Sanger West 00:25:01.22 3

Cesar Chavez 00:21:07.75 1

Hanford 00:21:11.07 1
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Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 San Luis Obispo 00:21:05.54 7 57

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 712 Carly Meeks 00:20:43.21 8

2 10 707 Kasey Abercromby 00:20:56.36 10

3 11 709 Kimberly Budinger 00:20:57.03 11

4 13 710 Phoebe Drazsnzak 00:21:09.33 12

5 18 717 Rebekah Waterbury 00:21:41.77 16

6 21 715 Leah Siciliano 00:21:49.26 (19)

7 22 708 Molly Berkeland 00:21:50.46 (20)

2 Atascadero 00:21:42.97 7 101

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 627 Bella Tomasini 00:20:18.93 6

2 7 628 Selena Trejo 00:20:38.46 7

3 17 626 Gabi Ramsey 00:21:36.55 15

4 29 624 Clara Miranda 00:22:31.43 27

5 49 623 Scarlette Fonseca 00:23:29.47 46

6 60 622 Lillian Archer 00:24:01.97 (56)

7 61 625 Matilda Ralston 00:24:05.56 (57)

3 Kerman 00:21:45.43 7 106

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 661 Ashley Villafana 00:19:20.38 2

2 16 655 Milani Gutierrez 00:21:33.45 14

3 25 659 Nevaeh Nord 00:22:15.71 23

4 32 656 Emma Jordan 00:22:35.56 30

5 39 658 Baylee Melgoza 00:23:02.06 37

6 65 657 Daniela Lua 00:24:18.46 (61)

7 75 660 Allison Sanchez 00:24:46.59 (71)

4 Tulare Western 00:21:37.12 7 116

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 748 Carly Herrera 00:19:22.78 3

2 4 747 Emily Flores 00:19:42.52 4

3 34 749 Rebecca Nakatudde 00:22:43.38 32

4 41 752 Paloma Sotelo 00:23:08.40 38

5 42 751 Nathali Perez 00:23:08.52 39

6 43 750 Brisa Perez 00:23:09.28 (40)

7 56 753 leslie Valdivia 00:23:50.04 (53)

5 Tulare Union 00:22:32.42 7 158

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 741 Ana Landeros 00:20:55.04 9

2 20 740 Klarissa Dominguez 00:21:48.77 18

3 23 744 Andrea Sandoval 00:21:55.26 21

4 33 743 Ava Saenz 00:22:38.14 31

5 84 739 Keren Cervantes 00:25:24.88 79

6 86 745 Alexis Sepeda 00:25:34.75 (81)

7 87 742 Jaqueline Rodriguez-Gomez 00:25:36.03 (82)

6 Wasco 00:22:40.37 7 178

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 755 Nieves Alvarez 00:20:14.67 5

2 19 754 Giselle Acevedo 00:21:42.76 17
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3 50 757 Yelina Garcia 00:23:34.41 47

4 54 763 Giselle Torres 00:23:43.47 51

5 62 760 Nataly Paz 00:24:06.55 58

6 90 762 Yareli Sanchez 00:25:56.80 (85)

7 91 758 Lopez Marilyn 00:25:57.46 (86)

7 Mt. Whitney 00:22:35.18 7 186

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 688 Arianna Diaz 00:18:44.27 1

2 28 690 Sarah Swileh 00:22:29.13 26

3 31 687 Aaliyah Cabrales 00:22:34.24 29

4 66 692 Yalien Zaragoza 00:24:29.49 62

5 72 689 Linda Herrera 00:24:38.78 68

6 92 686 Mia Bravo 00:25:58.94 (87)

7 117 691 Marea Vidak 00:30:34.11 (109)

8 Reedley 00:23:10.40 6 208

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 703 Emma Hall 00:21:18.36 13

2 36 706 Savannah Torres 00:22:51.87 34

3 51 700 Xitlali Cortez 00:23:34.91 48

4 57 704 Eva Luevano-Leyva 00:23:56.70 54

5 63 701 Lizbeth Franquiz 00:24:10.18 59

6 64 702 Angela Garcia 00:24:10.75 (60)

9 Nipomo 00:23:26.17 7 222

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 26 694 Sophia Esparza 00:22:22.90 24

2 38 698 Maddolyn Navarrette 00:22:55.97 36

3 45 695 Yareli Linares 00:23:15.69 42

4 59 693 Rilee Baker 00:24:01.24 55

5 69 699 Hailey Torres 00:24:35.06 65

6 70 697 Roxanne McLean 00:24:37.53 (66)

7 96 696 Jennifer Lopez-Chavez 00:26:23.77 (91)

10 Tehachapi 00:24:00.33 7 269

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 24 732 Helena Casas 00:22:14.80 22

2 30 734 Violette Casas 00:22:33.81 28

3 76 733 Juliette Casas 00:24:59.22 72

4 77 737 Lilly Larsen 00:25:03.33 73

5 78 735 Bryanna Grimes 00:25:10.49 74

6 82 736 Camrynn Grimes 00:25:20.16 (78)

7 93 738 Drew Sherman 00:26:09.52 (88)

11 Shafter 00:23:59.19 7 270

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 44 725 Alexis Lopez 00:23:15.34 41

2 47 731 Madison Rosas 00:23:23.63 44

3 48 729 Ashley Pitter 00:23:28.61 45

4 68 724 Thanya Galindo 00:24:33.41 64

5 80 728 Helen Perez 00:25:14.96 76

6 85 726 Adriana Moreno Bravo 00:25:29.70 (80)

7 88 723 Amy Barrientos 00:25:53.31 (83)

12 Mission Oak 00:24:50.76 7 334

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 37 682 Giada Ortega 00:22:55.13 35
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2 52 683 Trinity Ortega 00:23:39.28 49

3 67 680 Isamar Gomez 00:24:31.51 63

4 98 681 Isabella Merida 00:26:33.74 93

5 99 684 Alliyah Renteria 00:26:34.15 94

6 106 679 Adelyna Del Real 00:27:36.55 (99)

7 123 685 Jocelyn Salgado 00:32:15.60 (115)

13 Mira Monte 00:25:30.03 7 337

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 35 673 Jolliett Gomez 00:22:44.48 33

2 53 674 Serenity Herrera 00:23:42.00 50

3 55 672 Genevit Gomez 00:23:48.81 52

4 97 678 Samantha Romero 00:26:27.68 92

5 118 675 Celeste Lopez 00:30:47.16 110

6 125 677 Guadalupe Pineda 00:32:53.60 (117)

7 127 676 Ezperanza Martinez 00:36:16.95 (119)

14 Delano 00:26:07.56 6 381

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 27 644 Yazmin Ayala 00:22:28.56 25

2 71 642 Gabby Alonso Mendez 00:24:38.07 67

3 89 643 Sandra Ayala 00:25:55.70 84

4 105 646 Jazmin Reyes 00:27:33.52 98

5 115 645 Emily Ayon 00:30:01.98 107

6 116 647 Ashli Sanchez 00:30:17.29 (108)

15 Hanford West 00:26:42.59 5 415

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 46 653 Peyton Wilson 00:23:23.55 43

2 73 650 Diane Boling 00:24:43.23 69

3 95 652 Celeste Peralta 00:26:18.58 90

4 107 654 Riley Ziegler 00:27:38.73 100

5 121 651 Hilaire Hernandez 00:31:28.86 113

16 Washington Union 00:27:20.24 6 455

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 74 771 Iris Ramirez 00:24:45.06 70

2 79 767 Ruby Jimenez 00:25:11.26 75

3 102 765 Jasmine Gallardo 00:26:59.08 95

4 108 764 Zoe Freitas 00:27:44.86 101

5 122 769 Leslie Marquez 00:32:00.93 114

6 126 768 Nevaeh Maldonado 00:33:27.81 (118)

17 Coalinga 00:27:14.16 7 472

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 81 635 Analia Meza 00:25:15.70 77

2 94 631 Mia Corona 00:26:15.16 89

3 104 636 Annet Ramirez 00:27:32.72 97

4 111 633 Halena Dickens 00:28:33.57 104

5 112 630 Anareli Chavez 00:28:33.66 105

6 114 632 Samantha Cuevas 00:29:57.32 (106)

7 120 634 Jasmine McClain 00:31:17.90 (112)

18 Lompoc 00:29:27.69 7 528

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 103 666 Sharik Lorenzo 00:27:19.28 96

2 109 664 Flora Calles 00:28:02.36 102

3 110 667 Nadalyn Stephens 00:28:29.55 103
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4 119 663 Alexandra Brooks 00:31:05.80 111

5 124 662 Guadalupe Albas-Damaso 00:32:21.45 116

6 129 668 Ana Zepeda 00:36:37.03 (120)

7 130 665 Jasmine Lerena-Puente 00:42:19.58 (121)
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 688 Arianna Diaz SO 00:18:44.27 Mt. Whitney

2 2 661 Ashley Villafana SR 00:19:20.38 Kerman

3 3 748 Carly Herrera SR 00:19:22.78 Tulare Western

4 4 747 Emily Flores SR 00:19:42.52 Tulare Western

5 5 755 Nieves Alvarez SR 00:20:14.67 Wasco

6 6 627 Bella Tomasini SO 00:20:18.93 Atascadero

7 7 628 Selena Trejo SR 00:20:38.46 Atascadero

8 8 712 Carly Meeks JR 00:20:43.21 San Luis Obispo

9 9 741 Ana Landeros SR 00:20:55.04 Tulare Union

10 10 707 Kasey Abercromby SO 00:20:56.36 San Luis Obispo

11 11 709 Kimberly Budinger SR 00:20:57.03 San Luis Obispo

12 0 629 Sarah Diaz FR 00:21:07.75 Cesar Chavez

13 12 710 Phoebe Drazsnzak SR 00:21:09.33 San Luis Obispo

14 0 649 Leah Locke FR 00:21:11.07 Hanford

15 13 703 Emma Hall FR 00:21:18.36 Reedley

16 14 655 Milani Gutierrez SR 00:21:33.45 Kerman

17 15 626 Gabi Ramsey JR 00:21:36.55 Atascadero

18 16 717 Rebekah Waterbury SR 00:21:41.77 San Luis Obispo

19 17 754 Giselle Acevedo SR 00:21:42.76 Wasco

20 18 740 Klarissa Dominguez JR 00:21:48.77 Tulare Union

21 (19) 715 Leah Siciliano SO 00:21:49.26 San Luis Obispo

22 (20) 708 Molly Berkeland JR 00:21:50.46 San Luis Obispo

23 21 744 Andrea Sandoval SR 00:21:55.26 Tulare Union

24 22 732 Helena Casas SO 00:22:14.80 Tehachapi

25 23 659 Nevaeh Nord SO 00:22:15.71 Kerman

26 24 694 Sophia Esparza SR 00:22:22.90 Nipomo

27 25 644 Yazmin Ayala JR 00:22:28.56 Delano

28 26 690 Sarah Swileh SR 00:22:29.13 Mt. Whitney

29 27 624 Clara Miranda JR 00:22:31.43 Atascadero

30 28 734 Violette Casas JR 00:22:33.81 Tehachapi

31 29 687 Aaliyah Cabrales JR 00:22:34.24 Mt. Whitney

32 30 656 Emma Jordan JR 00:22:35.56 Kerman

33 31 743 Ava Saenz JR 00:22:38.14 Tulare Union

34 32 749 Rebecca Nakatudde FR 00:22:43.38 Tulare Western

35 33 673 Jolliett Gomez SO 00:22:44.48 Mira Monte

36 34 706 Savannah Torres FR 00:22:51.87 Reedley

37 35 682 Giada Ortega SR 00:22:55.13 Mission Oak

38 36 698 Maddolyn Navarrette JR 00:22:55.97 Nipomo

39 37 658 Baylee Melgoza JR 00:23:02.06 Kerman

40 0 720 Aviana Martinez SR 00:23:03.52 Sanger West

41 38 752 Paloma Sotelo JR 00:23:08.40 Tulare Western

42 39 751 Nathali Perez FR 00:23:08.52 Tulare Western

43 (40) 750 Brisa Perez FR 00:23:09.28 Tulare Western

44 41 725 Alexis Lopez SR 00:23:15.34 Shafter

45 42 695 Yareli Linares JR 00:23:15.69 Nipomo

46 43 653 Peyton Wilson SO 00:23:23.55 Hanford West

47 44 731 Madison Rosas JR 00:23:23.63 Shafter

48 45 729 Ashley Pitter SR 00:23:28.61 Shafter

49 46 623 Scarlette Fonseca JR 00:23:29.47 Atascadero

50 47 757 Yelina Garcia FR 00:23:34.41 Wasco

51 48 700 Xitlali Cortez SO 00:23:34.91 Reedley
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52 49 683 Trinity Ortega SR 00:23:39.28 Mission Oak

53 50 674 Serenity Herrera SO 00:23:42.00 Mira Monte

54 51 763 Giselle Torres SO 00:23:43.47 Wasco

55 52 672 Genevit Gomez SR 00:23:48.81 Mira Monte

56 (53) 753 leslie Valdivia FR 00:23:50.04 Tulare Western

57 54 704 Eva Luevano-Leyva SR 00:23:56.70 Reedley

58 0 637 Sonia Alba JR 00:23:58.97 Del Oro

59 55 693 Rilee Baker SR 00:24:01.24 Nipomo

60 (56) 622 Lillian Archer JR 00:24:01.97 Atascadero

61 (57) 625 Matilda Ralston JR 00:24:05.56 Atascadero

62 58 760 Nataly Paz FR 00:24:06.55 Wasco

63 59 701 Lizbeth Franquiz SR 00:24:10.18 Reedley

64 (60) 702 Angela Garcia SO 00:24:10.75 Reedley

65 (61) 657 Daniela Lua SR 00:24:18.46 Kerman

66 62 692 Yalien Zaragoza FR 00:24:29.49 Mt. Whitney

67 63 680 Isamar Gomez SR 00:24:31.51 Mission Oak

68 64 724 Thanya Galindo SO 00:24:33.41 Shafter

69 65 699 Hailey Torres SR 00:24:35.06 Nipomo

70 (66) 697 Roxanne McLean FR 00:24:37.53 Nipomo

71 67 642 Gabby Alonso Mendez JR 00:24:38.07 Delano

72 68 689 Linda Herrera SR 00:24:38.78 Mt. Whitney

73 69 650 Diane Boling SR 00:24:43.23 Hanford West

74 70 771 Iris Ramirez JR 00:24:45.06 Washington Union

75 (71) 660 Allison Sanchez SR 00:24:46.59 Kerman

76 72 733 Juliette Casas FR 00:24:59.22 Tehachapi

77 73 737 Lilly Larsen FR 00:25:03.33 Tehachapi

78 74 735 Bryanna Grimes JR 00:25:10.49 Tehachapi

79 75 767 Ruby Jimenez SO 00:25:11.26 Washington Union

80 76 728 Helen Perez JR 00:25:14.96 Shafter

81 77 635 Analia Meza FR 00:25:15.70 Coalinga

82 (78) 736 Camrynn Grimes FR 00:25:20.16 Tehachapi

83 0 721 Xena Medellin SR 00:25:24.80 Sanger West

84 79 739 Keren Cervantes SO 00:25:24.88 Tulare Union

85 (80) 726 Adriana Moreno Bravo SR 00:25:29.70 Shafter

86 (81) 745 Alexis Sepeda SR 00:25:34.75 Tulare Union

87 (82) 742 Jaqueline Rodriguez-Gomez SO 00:25:36.03 Tulare Union

88 (83) 723 Amy Barrientos SO 00:25:53.31 Shafter

89 84 643 Sandra Ayala FR 00:25:55.70 Delano

90 (85) 762 Yareli Sanchez SR 00:25:56.80 Wasco

91 (86) 758 Lopez Marilyn SR 00:25:57.46 Wasco

92 (87) 686 Mia Bravo SO 00:25:58.94 Mt. Whitney

93 (88) 738 Drew Sherman JR 00:26:09.52 Tehachapi

94 89 631 Mia Corona SO 00:26:15.16 Coalinga

95 90 652 Celeste Peralta SO 00:26:18.58 Hanford West

96 (91) 696 Jennifer Lopez-Chavez JR 00:26:23.77 Nipomo

97 92 678 Samantha Romero SO 00:26:27.68 Mira Monte

98 93 681 Isabella Merida SO 00:26:33.74 Mission Oak

99 94 684 Alliyah Renteria FR 00:26:34.15 Mission Oak

100 0 718 Arora Baker FR 00:26:35.34 Sanger West

101 0 639 Miley Hernandez Moreno SR 00:26:48.84 Del Oro

102 95 765 Jasmine Gallardo JR 00:26:59.08 Washington Union

103 96 666 Sharik Lorenzo SR 00:27:19.28 Lompoc

104 97 636 Annet Ramirez SO 00:27:32.72 Coalinga

105 98 646 Jazmin Reyes SR 00:27:33.52 Delano
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106 (99) 679 Adelyna Del Real JR 00:27:36.55 Mission Oak

107 100 654 Riley Ziegler FR 00:27:38.73 Hanford West

108 101 764 Zoe Freitas SO 00:27:44.86 Washington Union

109 102 664 Flora Calles SR 00:28:02.36 Lompoc

110 103 667 Nadalyn Stephens FR 00:28:29.55 Lompoc

111 104 633 Halena Dickens JR 00:28:33.57 Coalinga

112 105 630 Anareli Chavez JR 00:28:33.66 Coalinga

113 0 638 Alexandra Cruz SR 00:29:29.28 Del Oro

114 (106) 632 Samantha Cuevas FR 00:29:57.32 Coalinga

115 107 645 Emily Ayon FR 00:30:01.98 Delano

116 (108) 647 Ashli Sanchez FR 00:30:17.29 Delano

117 (109) 691 Marea Vidak SR 00:30:34.11 Mt. Whitney

118 110 675 Celeste Lopez JR 00:30:47.16 Mira Monte

119 111 663 Alexandra Brooks SR 00:31:05.80 Lompoc

120 (112) 634 Jasmine McClain SO 00:31:17.90 Coalinga

121 113 651 Hilaire Hernandez SO 00:31:28.86 Hanford West

122 114 769 Leslie Marquez JR 00:32:00.93 Washington Union

123 (115) 685 Jocelyn Salgado SR 00:32:15.60 Mission Oak

124 116 662 Guadalupe Albas-Damaso SR 00:32:21.45 Lompoc

125 (117) 677 Guadalupe Pineda SO 00:32:53.60 Mira Monte

126 (118) 768 Nevaeh Maldonado JR 00:33:27.81 Washington Union

127 (119) 676 Ezperanza Martinez FR 00:36:16.95 Mira Monte

128 0 641 Leslie Moreno JR 00:36:27.84 Del Oro

129 (120) 668 Ana Zepeda SR 00:36:37.03 Lompoc

130 (121) 665 Jasmine Lerena-Puente SR 00:42:19.58 Lompoc
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